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As we prepare our Hearts for our 100"
Church Anniversary, | would like every member to join us in a
100 day prayer campaign leading up to this special Sunday

Day 1
Saturday, November 5™

Pray for Unity & Harmony in the church

Day 2
Sunday, November 6"

Pray to give generously to our Pledge

Day 3

Monday, November 7"

Offer a prayer for our Pastor & the
ongoing work of this church

Day 4
Tuesday, November 8"

Go VOTE! Pray a special prayer covering our

candidates,

Day 5
Wednesday, November 9"
“Sow-a-Seed” —Make it a point to

Pray for & invite at least one unchurched

friend or family member to Sunday,
November 13" service.

Day 6
Thursday, November 10"

“Water Fast” Pray that are sins are forgiven

and washed away.

Day 7
Friday, November 11"
Pray for all veterans

Day 8
Saturday, November 12th

Pray for healing of wounded comrade
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Day 9

Sunday, November 13"

Pray for your invited guest to attend
New Mount Calvary

Day 10

Monday, November 14"

Offer a prayer for the Worship &
Arts ministry as they prepare for the
100" Year Anniversary

Day 11
Tuesday, November 15™
Pray for our troops in the military

Day 12

Wednesday, November 16"

Take a 5 minute prayer walk in your
community

Day 13
Thursday, November 17%
Pray for a renewed mind

Day 14

Friday, November 18"
Pray for overcoming
discouragement

Day 15

Saturday, November 19"

Pray for the community near your
church

Day 16

Sunday, November 20"

Pray for our nation and world
leaders

New Moant Culvary PBapriss Clhancts
100™ Year Celebration
Calendar of Events

~

Church Revival
Wednesday, January 11, 2017
Wednesday January 18, 2017
Wednesday, January 25, 2017

~

Concert
New Mount Calvary Baptist Church

Sunday, 1.22.17

~

Church Conference
New Mount Calvary Baptist Church

Saturday, 1.28.17

~

Anniversary Banquet
Downtown Aquarium Grand Ballroom
Saturday, 2.11.17
12:00 PM - 3:00 PM
Tickets on Sale Now

~

Anniversary Worship Service Celebration
8:30 a.m. & 3:00 p.m.

Sunday, 2.12.17



76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

Be kind to someone you dislike

Report how good a service worker is to their manager

Plant a tree

Recycle

Thank a soldier/serviceman

Donate jewelry that you no longer wear

Say thank you/please to people

Pass out scriptures

Walk an elder across the street

Donate school supplies

Do a choir you normal don’t do

Leave coupons on the aisle of the grocery store
Help a coworker who is struggling

Donate books you no longer use

Become an organ donor

Lend your skills/talent for free

Apologize to someone that you have wronged
Donate puzzles to a nursing home

Bake a dessert for someone

Donate baby items to a women’s/children shelter
Offer to take someone’s picture

Tutor someone

Donate old shoes

Pay someone’s bus fare

100.Be a designated driver
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Day 17
Monday, November 21*
Pray for children without parents

Day 18
Tuesday, November 22™
Pray for those struggling with addition

Day 19
Wednesday, November 23"
Pray for being a better spiritual leader

Day 20
Thursday, November 24"
Pray for family and friends

Day 21

Friday, November 25th

Pray for the spread of the gospel and
people who do not know Christ

Day 22
Saturday, November 26™
Pray for Missionaries

Day 23

Sunday, November 27"

Pray for opportunities to reach those
that are lost

Day 24
Monday, November 28"

Pray for being a better father or mother

Day 25
Tuesday, November 29"
Pray for pleasing God rather than men

Day 26
Wednesday, November 30"
Pray for protection from Terrorism

Day 27
Thursday, December 1st
Pray for the Nation and People of Israel

Day 28
Friday, December 2™
Pray for a spirit- controlled life

Day 29

Saturday, December 3"

Pray for Widows/Widowers and those what
have recently lost loved ones

Day 30
Sunday, December 4"
Pray for abusive family situations

Day 31
Monday, December 5™
Pray for deliverance from habits

Day 32
Tuesday, December 6th

Pray for overcoming negative
attitudes
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Day 33
Wednesday, December 7th
Pray for prison inmates

Day 34
Thursday, December 8"
Pray for the brokenhearted

Day 35
Friday, December 9"
Pray for the poor in spirit

Day 36
Saturday, December 10"
Pray for our Church Conference

Day 37
Sunday, December 11"

Pray that God will loose ungodly
patterns of thinking, desires and beliefs
from us

Day 38
Monday, December 12"
Pray for harmonious marriages

Day 39
Tuesday, December 13"

Pray for single males & females trusting
God for a mate.

Day 40

Wednesday, December

Pray for letting go of bitterness and
revenge
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Day 41
Thursday, December 15"
Pray for maintaining good relations

Day 42
Friday, December 16"
Pray for Godly wisdom

Day 43

Saturday, December 17"

Pray for strength to overcome cares and
burdens

Day 44
Sunday, December 18"
Pray a prayer of thanksgiving

Day 45
Monday, December 19"
Pray for improving communication

Day 46
Tuesday, December 20"
Pray for peace

Day 47
Wednesday, December 21
Pray for protection

Day 48
Thursday, December 22™
Pray for safety

51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.

Give a bottle water to a police officer directing traffic
Feed a stray animal

Invite someone to church

Befriend a lonely person

Introduce yourself to a neighbor that you don’t know
Visit a nursing home

Donate food to a local food bank

Volunteer

Give a ride to someone who needs a ride

Visit a hospital

Donate flowers to hospital/nursing home

Call someone who is shut-in

Donate your old glasses

Recognize a coworker who is doing well

Donate socks to the homeless

Help someone with a job search

Give your child’s teacher a Thank You note

Offer someone your seat

Let your spouse watch their favorite show without complaining
Cook someone a meal

Buy someone their favorite snack

Drop change on the side walk for people to find
Leave old magazines at the doctors/dentist office
Call an elder family member

Leave change at the laundry mat
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26
27
28
29
30

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.

46.
47.

48
49
50

. Hold the elevator open for someone

. Speak to a stranger

. Help someone who is struggling carry their bags

. Offer a stranger some gum

. Give a High Five or Thumbs up

Leave a positive sticky note on the bathroom mirror at work
Buy a homeless person a meal

Arrive somewhere on time

Donate blood

Share your umbrella

Be Encouraging

Walk a shopping cart back to the front of the store

Be kind to yourself

Don't hold a grudge (Let it go)

Put a hygiene package together and donate to the homeless
Don't complain

Tip generously

Be friendly

Call your in laws to just say hi

Write your spouse/significant other a note telling how you
appreciate them

Support a small business

Leave a note in your child’s backpack

. Have lunch with someone that you haven’t talked to in a while

. Donate gently used clothes

. Donate toys your child no longer play with to a women/children

shelter
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Day 49
Friday, December 23"
Pray for submitting to God’s will

Day 50
Saturday, December 24"
Pray for unbelief

Day 51

Sunday, December 25"

Pray that we share with all our hearts
the profound mystery of Christmas.

Day 52
Monday, December 26"

Pray that we walk in God’s ways and
delight in His will.

Day 53

Tuesday, December 27™

Pray that God removes jealousy and
malice from your heart

Day 54
Wednesday, December 28"

Pray for the fullness of the Holy Spirit.

Day 55
Thursday, December 29"
Pray that your faith not be destroyed

Day 56

Friday, December 30"

Pray that God creates in you a clean
heart

Day 57
Saturday, December 31st
Pray for our Revival

Day 58
Sunday, January 1, 2017
Pray to know God better.

Day 59 Fast Begins

Monday, January 2nd

Pray for the spiritual health of our
church

Day 60
Tuesday, January 3"
Pray for the Sr. Pastor and his vision

Day 61
Wednesday, January 4"

Pray for the Ministry Leaders of
NMCBC

Day 62

Thursday, January 5™

Pray for the ministry plans of each
ministry

Day 63
Friday, January 6"
Pray for the Men of our church

Day 64

Saturday, January 7"
Pray for the Women of our church
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Day 65

Sunday, January 8"

Pray for the Youth & Children of our
church

Day 66

Monday, January 9"

Pray for the Parenrs and Guardians of
our church

Day 67
Tuesday, January 10th
Pray for he families of our church

Day 68

Wednesday, January 11"

Pray for the financial health of our
church

Day 69
Thursday, January 12"
Pray for the debt retirement campaign

Day 70

Friday, January 13"

Pray for the evangelistic work of our
church

Day 71
Saturday, January 14"

Pray for the moral, social, and
economic climate of our nation

Day 72
Sunday, January 15"

Pray for the President of our nation
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Day 73

Monday, January 16"

Pray for the assistant leaders of
our nation

Day 74
Tuesday, January 17"
Pray for our state officials

Day 75
Wednesday, January 18"
Pray for our city officials

Day 76
Thursday, January 19"
Pray for our school officials

Day 77
Friday, January 20"
Pray for the sick

Day 78
Saturday, January 21
Pray for the less fortunate

Day 79
Sunday, January 22"
Pray for those dealing with grief

NS,k wD

*

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

Join Us In 100 ACTS OF KINDNESS

Put change in a vending machine
Hold the door for someone

Tell someone joke

Give someone a hug

Smile at someone

Share with someone

Write a Thank You note and give to a worker (cashier, waiter,
service man, etc)
Tell someone Thank You

Pick up a piece of litter
Let the person behind you go ahead of you in line
Compliment someone
Tell someone they are special and why they are special
Be positive today
Buy someone a coffee (the person behind you)
Leave a dollar on an aisle in the dollar store
Put money in someone's parking meter
Give a lottery ticket to a stranger
Tell someone how much you love them
Tell a Janitor Thank You
Tell a Security Guard Thank You
Bring donuts to work
Tweet or Facebook someone a compliment
Pay the toll of the person behind you at the toll booth
Invite someone to bible study
Be empathetic today
Page 11



Join Us For Prayer Moments with Pastor Moore

Prayer Conference Line
(712) 432-8399
Access Code 621810#

PRAYER CALL
Monday—Friday January 2nd—25th
12:00 noon
6:00 p.m.
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Day 80
Monday, January 23"
Pray for an opportunity to witness

Day 81
Tuesday, January 24"
Pray for our 100th Year Church

Anniversary Celebration

Day 82 Fast Ends
Wednesday, January 25"
Pray to Avoid Sin

Day 83
Thursday, January 26"
Pray for God to be Glorified

Day 84

Friday, January 27"

Pray for right words and clarity in
witnessing

Day 85
Saturday, January 28"
Pray that we stand firm in God’s truth

Day 86
Sunday, January 29"

Pray to live a life of good works that

produces spiritual fruit.

Day 87

Monday, January 30™

Pray to be a sensible steward in all
that God gives us (time, money,
work, people, joy and suffering)

Day 88
Tuesday, January 31st
Pray that the Lord grants us a

servant’s heart

Day 89

Wednesday, February 1st

Pray that the Lord grant us to be
better discipline in prayer and the
study of His word

Day 90

Thursday, February 2"

Pray for the enlargement of God’s
kingdom

Day 91

Friday, February 3"

Pray to love God with all your heart,
mind, soul and strength

Day 92
Saturday, February 4"
Pray for Spiritual strength/growth

Day 93

Sunday, February 5"
Pray to be holy, pure, and blameless
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Day 94

Monday, February 6™

Pray that we would have unity amid diversity—
loving those with whom we have nothing in
common but the gospel

Day 95
Tuesday, February 7"

Pray that the church’s songs would teach
members to biblically confess, lament, and
praise

Day 96
Wednesday, February 8"

Pray that giving would be faithful, as well as
joyful, consistent, and sacrificial

Day 97

Thursday, February 9"

Pray that a culture of discipling that would
make us better disciples

Day 98

Friday, February 10"

Pray that the church’s prayers would be infused
with biblical ambitions, honesty, and humility

Day 99 100" Year Banquet

Saturday, February 11"
Pray for a hunger for studying the gospel

Day 100 Church Anniversary
Sunday, February 12, 2017
Pray that our church would grow in
being distinct from the world in love and
holiness
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Fasting and Prayer Guide

Find at least one partner that you can share the things that asking
and believing God for in the immediate future. (Those things
should include personal matters and matters related to NMCBC).
There's nothing too small or too large to ask God for.

- We will pray together as a church family each day at
12 p.m. and 6:00 p.m. via our conference call system.
(Monday - Friday)

- There are several options for the fast: (You aren't
limited to those, but we want to be on one accord with
God and each other as closely as we possibly can).
(Saturate this time with prayer and on intent to focus
on God).

* 6:00 am. -6:00 p.m. Fast (only water and juice) This
fast means refraining from eating all food.

* Daniel fast (as according to Daniel) This type of fast
generally refers to omitting a specific meal from your diet
or refraining from certain types of foods such as no meat
and restricting your diet to vegetables and water. (full 21
days)

* Ultimately, we should prayerfully determine the
thing(s) that we would sacrifice for the sake of a
closer walk with God and the showering down of His
blessings.
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	Sunday,  January 29th
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